OP \$40.00 6157033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM738018 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Combi Corporation		06/30/2022	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prime Direct, Inc.		
Street Address:	4-20 Kamikomeno-cho, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya		
City:	Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	453-0809		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6157033	NANAROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5713766334

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713766333

Email: Trademark@xsensus.com

Correspondent Name: Noah K. Flaks, Xsensus, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 402

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noah Flaks
SIGNATURE:	/Noah Flaks/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0618

900703990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, whose names and post office addresses appear below hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the USPTO, Registration No. 6157033 dated, which mark is known as Nanarobe (hereinafter, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Prime Direct, Inc. whose post office address is 4-20 Kamikomeno-cho, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 453-0809, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark described herein, together with the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, at common law and in the above federal registration thereof; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, including the right to apply for registration in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of any and all available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, trademark registrations and certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said Mark.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR here by agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution, maintenance and registration of the Mark in the United States and in foreign countries for said Mark, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Mark, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the Mark that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any trademark, trademark application, trademark registration or trademark certificate encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registration in favor of said Assignee, issue any and all United States Registrations referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0619

Trademark Assignment Assignor Signatures Page 2

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that all statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any application pending or any registration issued thereon.

NAME: Combi Corporation ADDRESS: 6-7, Moto-Asakusa 2-chome, Taito-ku

Tokyo JAPAN 111-0041

Kobori Eiji Signature

President & CEO

Title

June 30, 2022

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 06/30/2022